
 

Adaptive Camps and Athletics for All 
Camps 
Adaptive Sports for Kids Summer Camp -  https://www.sralab.org/adaptive-sports-kids-summer-camp  

• Physical impairments with independent ADLs 
• Ages 6-18 
• Day camp (aids or caregivers allowed for assistance) 
• Various locations in Chicago 

 
Camp KEEN - https://www.keenchicago.org/programs--camp-keen 

• Physical or developmental disabilities 
• Ages: 5-21 
• Day camp (camper only) 
• Various locations/programs 

 
Camp I Am Me - https://www.ifsa.org/about/  

• Burn related injuries 
• Ages: 8-17 
• Overnight Camp (camper only) 
• Camp Duncan, 32405 N US Hwy 12, Ingleside, IL 60041 

 
Camp No Limits - https://www.nolimitsfoundation.org/illinois 

• Limb difference 
• Ages: All 
• Overnight camp (child and family)  
• Lake Forest Academy,  1500 W Kennedy Rd, Lake Forest, IL 60045 

 
GLASA Camp Trek - https://glasa.org/event/camp-trek/ 

• Physical or visual disabilities 
• Ages: 6-17 
• Day camp (camper only) 
• Oak Grove Elementary School, 1700 Oplaine Rd, Libertyville, IL 60048 

 
MDA Summer Camp - https://www.mda.org/summer-camp/camper 

• MDA 
• Ages: 8-17 
• Virtual and overnight camps (camper only) 
• Various locations/programs 

 
Timber Pointe Outdoor Center Camp -  https://www.timberpointeoutdoorcenter.com/camps  

• Physical or developmental disabilities 
• Ages: 7-17, 18+ 
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• Day or Overnight camps (camper only) 
• 20 Timber Pointe Lane, Hudson, IL 61748 

 
UIUC Wheelchair Sports Camp - https://dres.illinois.edu/athletics/illinois-wheelchair-sports-camp/  

• Ages: 12-19 
• Overnight athletic camps (commuter options) 
• 1207 S Oak St, Champaign, IL 61820 

 
YMCA Camp Independence - https://www.ymcachicago.org/independence/ 

• Spina Bifida 
• Ages: 7-13, 14-19, 20+ 
• Overnight camp (camper only) 
• Camp Duncan, 32405 N US Hwy 12, Ingleside, IL 60041 

 
 
Recreation 
Multi-Sport Groups 

• Adaptive Adventures (Chicago and surrounding areas) - https://adaptiveadventures.org/ 
• Chicago Adaptive Sports (Chicago and surrounding areas) - https://www.chicagoadaptivesports.com/about-us 
• GLASA (Lake Forest and surrounding areas) - https://glasa.org/sports-programs/ 
• KEEN (Chicago and surrounding areas) - https://www.keenchicago.org/about   
• Shirley Ryan Ability Lab Adaptive sports (Chicago and surrounding areas) - 

https://www.sralab.org/services/adaptive-sports 
• Special Recreation Association Network of Illinois (various locations – 31 cooperatives) - 

https://www.specialrecreation.org/  
• Synergy Adaptive Athletics (DuPage County) - https://synergyaa.org/ 
• Thunder Adaptive Sports (Bloomington/Peoria) - https://www.thunderadaptivesports.org/  

 
Adaptive Biking Programs 

• Project Mobility (St. Charles) - https://www.projectmobility.org 
 
Adaptive Biking Resources 

• Ambucs (various locations) - https://ambucs.org/  
• Never Ending Cycles (Streamwood) -  https://neverendingcyclesshop.com/  
• Special Bikes 4 Special Kids (Elmhurst) - https://www.facebook.com/SB4SK/  

 
Baseball 

• Little League Challenger (various locations) - https://www.littleleague.org/play-little-league/league-finder/  
• Plainfield Athletic Club Angel League (Plainfield) - https://www.pacsports.org/Default.aspx?tabid=2112772 
• The Miracle League (Joliet) - http://miracleleagueofjoliet.com/ 

 
Climbing 

• Adaptive Climbing Group Chicago (Chicago) - https://www.adaptiveclimbinggroup.org/chapters  
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Dance 

• Momenta Everybody Can Dance (Zoom and Chicagoland) - https://momentadances.org/everybody-can-dance 
• Momentum Dance Studio (Homer Glen) - https://www.momentumdancestudio.com/  

 
Equestrian  

• BraveHearts (Harvard) - https://braveheartsriding.org/  
• Equestrian Connection (Lake Forest) - https://equestrianconnection.org/ 
• HorsePower (Elburn) - https://horsepowertr.com/about-us.html 

 
Golf 

• US Adaptive Golf (Westmont) - https://www.usaga.org/about 
 
Hockey 

• Chicago Storm Special Hockey (various locations) - https://www.chicagospecialhockey.org/home  
• Hornets Sled Hockey (Mt. Prospect) - https://www.hornetsledhockey.org/  

 
Running 

• Achilles International (Chicago) -  www.achillesinternational.org/find-a-chapter  
 
Sailing 

• Judd Goldman Adaptive Sailing Program (Chicago) - https://juddgoldmansailing.org/programs/adaptive-sailing-
program/  

 
Scuba Therapy 

• Diveheart Foundation (Downers Grove) - https://www.diveheart.org/about-diveheart  
 
Soccer 

• AYSO EPIC Soccer (Chicago) - https://www.ayso418.org/Default.aspx?tabid=865092  
• CP Soccer (Chicago) - https://www.cpsoccer.us/meet-cp-soccer  
• Chicago TOPSoccer (Addison) - https://www.chicagotopsoccer.com/ 
• United Adaptive Soccer Association Camp (Northbrook) - https://unitedadaptivesoccer.com/adaptive-soccer-camp-

2025/  
 
Triathlon 

• Dare2tri (Chicago) - https://dare2tri.org/programs/kids-tri-camp/ 
 

Grants 
• Athletes Helping Athletes - https://www.roadrunnersports.com/content/apply-for-grant 

o Grants for adaptive bikes 
• Challenged Athletes Foundation - https://challengedathletesfoundation.my.site.com/Grants/s/  

o Sport and fitness grants for people with physical disabilities  
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